# OP \$40.00 2757551

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM465050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHEP RECYCLED PALLET SOLUTIONS, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	48FORTY SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	5897 Windward Parkway
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30005
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2757551	PALTRAX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-863-7198

**Email:** nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

**Address Line 2:** 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6605.033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
SIGNATURE:	/njb/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Chep Name Change#page1.tif source=Chep Name Change#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006288 FRAME: 0763

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CHEP RECYCLED PALLET SOLUTIONS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CHEP RECYCLED PALLET SOLUTIONS, LLC" TO "48FORTY SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2018, AT 7:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

2992537 8100 SR# 20181317120 Authentication: 202225573 Date: 02-27-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:30 PM 02/23/2018
FILED 07:30 PM 02/23/2018
SR 20181317120 - File Number 2992537

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

company is h	cate of formation of the limited liabi
the following	hereby amended by striking out Article by substituting in lieu of said Artic ng new Article 1: "The name of the lim ompany is 48forty Solutions, LLC."
IN WITNESS W	VHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certifica
IN WITNESS W the 23	WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certifica day of _February, A.D2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006288 FRAME: 0765

**RECORDED: 03/09/2018**